
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2800

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.08.2021


VACANT POSTS


†2800. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) whether any post reserved for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes are lying vacant in various categories in NTPC Ltd., Power Grid Corporation Ltd., Rural Electrification Corporation Ltd., NHPC and other undertakings coming under the administrative control of the Ministry;


(b) if so, the details thereof, undertaking-wise;


(c) whether the employees working in the said undertakings have been promoted and new appointments were made therein during the last three years;

and


(d) if so, the details of the appointments made under various categories during the said period and the current year so far year, category and undertaking-wise?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY


(SHRI  R.K. SINGH)


(a) to (d): Category-wise details of vacant posts reserved for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in the CPSUs under the administrative control of Ministry of Power are Annexed herewith as Annexure-I. Details of the employees promoted and new appointments made in the CPSUs during the last three years and the current year are given at Annexure-II and Annexure-III respectively.


***************


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2800 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 05.03.2021

**************


VACANCY STATUS IN RESERVED POSTS IN CPSUs UNDER DIFFERENT CATEGORIES:-


Sl.

No.

Name of Undertaking Group ‘A’

Posts

Group ‘B’ Posts Group ‘C’

Posts

Group ‘D’ Posts

SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs

1. North Eastern Electric

Power Corporation Limited

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. NHPC Ltd. 11 12 24 12 0 0 0 0

3. NTPC Ltd. 0 8 0 0 7 161 1 15

4. PFC Ltd. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. Power Grid Corporation of

India Limited

14 22 0 0 41 15 0 0

6. Power System Operation

Corporation Limited

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. REC Ltd. 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

8. SJVN Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 THDC India Ltd.  2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

 G. Total 30 47 24 12 49 176 1 15


**************


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2800 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 05.03.2021

**************
Year-wise details of promotion given to the employees working in the CPSUs (under the Ministry of Power)

during the Calendar Year 2018 are as under:


Sl.

No.

Name of Undertaking Group ‘A’

Posts

Group ‘B’

Posts

Group ‘C’

Posts

Group ‘D’

Posts

Total

SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs

1. North Eastern Electric

Power Corporation Limited

8 14 0 20 6 67 0 15 14 116

2. NHPC Ltd. 49 33 7 2 34 20 1 0 91 55

3. NTPC Ltd. 309 119 314 168 75 33 22 10 720 330

4. PFC Ltd. 14 4 13 7 0 0 0 0 27 11

5. Power Grid Corporation of

India Limited

14 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 4

6. Power System Operation

Corporation Limited

10 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 14 1

7. REC Ltd. 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2

8. SJVN Ltd. 27 17 2 0 20 3 5 2 54 22

9 THDC India Ltd.  17 8 5 0 14 0 0 0 36 8


Year-wise details of promotion given to the employees working in the CPSUs (under the Ministry of Power)

during the Calendar Year 2019 are as under:

Sl.

No.

Name of Undertaking Group ‘A’

Posts

Group ‘B’

Posts

Group ‘C’

Posts

Group ‘D’

Posts

Total

SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs

1. North Eastern Electric

Power Corporation Limited

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

2. NHPC Ltd. 55 16 5 3 49 7 0 0 109 26

3. NTPC Ltd. 414 211 136 64 59 34 19 7 628 316

4. PFC Ltd. 18 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 19 7

5. Power Grid Corporation of

India Limited

11 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 12 5

6. Power System Operation

Corporation Limited

11 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 6

7. REC Ltd. 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2

8. SJVN Ltd. 35 12 18 1 16 4 1 0 70 17

9 THDC India Ltd.  13 0 1 1 14 2 0 0 28 3


Year-wise details of promotion given to the employees working in the CPSUs (under the Ministry of Power)

during the Calendar Year 2020 are as under:

Sl.

No.

Name of Undertaking Group ‘A’

Posts

Group ‘B’

Posts

Group ‘C’

Posts

Group ‘D’

Posts

Total

SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs

1. North Eastern Electric

Power Corporation Limited

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. NHPC Ltd. 121 45 6 1 19 27 0 0 146 73

3. NTPC Ltd. 379 179 146 76 81 27 0 0 606 282

4. PFC Ltd. 11 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 13 5

5. Power Grid Corporation of

India Limited

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. Power System Operation

Corporation Limited

18 4 1 0 2 1 0 0 21 5

7. REC Ltd. 9 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 4

8. SJVN Ltd. 39 11 6 3 25 3 20 5 90 22

9 THDC India Ltd.  20 7 2 0 4 0 0 0 26 7


Year-wise details of promotion given to the employees working in the CPSUs (under the Ministry of Power)

during the Calendar Year 2021 are as under:

Sl.

No.

Name of Undertaking Group ‘A’

Posts

Group ‘B’

Posts

Group ‘C’

Posts

Group ‘D’

Posts

Total

SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs

1. North Eastern Electric

Power Corporation Limited

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. NHPC Ltd. 95 34 20 7 19 2 6 0 140 43

3. NTPC Ltd. 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

4. PFC Ltd. 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

5. Power Grid Corporation of

India Limited

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. Power System Operation

Corporation Limited

18 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 20 7

7. REC Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8. SJVN Ltd. 12 3 0 0 5 0 17 5 34 8

9 THDC India Ltd.  0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0


****************


ANNEXURE-III


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2800 TO

BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 05.03.2021

**************


Details of new appointments made by the CPSUs (under the Ministry of Power) against reserved posts in different categories during the Calendar Year 2018 are as under:

Sl.

No.

Name of Undertaking Group ‘A’

Posts

Group ‘B’

Posts

Group ‘C’

Posts

Group ‘D’

Posts

Total

SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SC

s

STs SC

s

STs

1. North Eastern Electric

Power Corporation

Limited

0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 21

2. NHPC Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. NTPC Ltd. 40 26 0 0 9 3 0 0 49 29

4. PFC Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. Power Grid Corporation of

India Limited

62 27 0 0 31 11 0 0 93 38

6. Power System Operation

Corporation Limited

4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

7. REC Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8. SJVN Ltd. 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 6 1

9. THDC India Ltd.  5 3 0 0 6 0 0 0 11 3


Details of new appointments made by the CPSUs (under the Ministry of Power) against reserved posts in different categories during the Calendar Year 2019 are as under:


Sl.

No.

Name of Undertaking Group ‘A’

Posts

Group ‘B’

Posts

Group ‘C’

Posts

Group ‘D’

Posts

Total

SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs

1. North Eastern Electric

Power Corporation Limited

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. NHPC Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. NTPC Ltd. 12 9 0 0 48 42 1 0 61 51

4. PFC Ltd. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

5. Power Grid Corporation of

India Limited

25 19 0 0 19 2 0 0 44 21

6. Power System Operation

Corporation Limited

5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6

7. REC Ltd. 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3

8. SJVN Ltd. 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3

9 THDC India Ltd.  7 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 9 4


Details of new appointments made by the CPSUs (under the Ministry of Power) against reserved posts in different categories during the Calendar Year 2020 are as under:

Sl.

No.

Name of Undertaking Group ‘A’

Posts

Group ‘B’

Posts

Group ‘C’

Posts

Group ‘D’

Posts

Total

SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs

1. North Eastern Electric Power

Corporation Limited

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. NHPC Ltd. 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

3. NTPC Ltd. 46 14 0 0 4 4 1 0 51 18

4. PFC Ltd. 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

5. Power Grid Corporation of

India Limited

22 8 0 0 4 4 0 0 26 12

6. Power System Operation

Corporation Limited

13 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 7

7. REC Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8. SJVN Ltd. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

9 THDC India Ltd.  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


Details of new appointments made by the CPSUs (under the Ministry of Power) against reserved posts in different categories during the Calendar Year 2021 are as under:


Sl.

No.

Name of Undertaking Group ‘A’

Posts

Group ‘B’

Posts

Group ‘C’

Posts

Group ‘D’

Posts

Total

SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs

1. North Eastern Electric Power

Corporation Limited

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. NHPC Ltd. 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2

3. NTPC Ltd. 28 15 0 0 2 2 0 1 30 18

4. PFC Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. Power Grid Corporation of

India Limited

15 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 4

6. Power System Operation

Corporation Limited

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

7. REC Ltd. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

8. SJVN Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 THDC India Ltd.  1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1


***************

